ACADEMIC CALENDAR

AUGUST 18 — OCTOBER 03, 2025- 7 WEEK TERM (TERM A/C)

Registration for Fall 2025

........................................................................................................................... Monday, March 24 — Friday, August 22
Classes Begin/Late REGISITALION..............ciiiiiietet ettt ettt b sttt b b s et e st b e b sttt e st et e s e s en et ebesene e esene Monday, August 18
Deadline for Late Registration/Adding Courses/100% REFUNG ...ttt e Friday, August 22
Deadline for Late Registration/Adding Courses or Declaring AUit..............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Friday, August 22
Deadline to Drop a Course and Receive 100% RefUN ..o e Friday, August 22

Labor Day Holiday (UniVersity CIOSEA) ........uiuiiiiiiiie ettt et e et et e ettt e e e e e et e e aanaans Monday, September 01

Mini-Term A AdVISOrY Grades DUE. ..........iuuiiii e e ettt Tuesday, September 09

Lo LU g T 1= o I - PP Thursday, September 18

Deadline to Apply for December 2025 Graduation..............e.iu it Friday, September 19, 2025

Deadline to Drop a Course/Last Day of Classes

(Last Day to Withdraw from All Classes Without AcademiC Penalty)............ccccooueiriieiinieiieiceeeeeeee et Tuesday, September 23
(O F= 1T =t o Vo RS PRRTRRN Thursday, October 02
(Last Day to Withdraw from the University without Academic Penalty)

FiNal EXAMINAION PEIOM ...........oooeieeieeeeeeeee ettt et e et e eae e e s e et e e st eeaeeeseeeneeenesemseeneeeseesaeeeneeeneeeneeennsessenseenseeannes Friday, October 03

Deadline to REPOIt FINAl Grades. ... . ...t et ettt e ettt ettt e e et et e e e e et et e e n e e es Tuesday, October 07

OCTOBER 13 - DECEMBER 01, 2025- 7 WEEK TERM (TERM B/D)

Registration for Fall 2025

.......................................................................................................................... Monday, March 24 - Friday, October 17
Classes Begin/Late REGISITAtION.............c.oi ittt ettt s ettt e s e e st e b e s e st ses s et e s es e et e seseeseneesenseseesensesenee Monday, October 13
Deadline for Late Registration/Adding Courses/100% Refund or Declaring Audit... ...........ccooveireiiereineceecee e Monday, October 17
Registration for Spring 2026 Semester BEginS. ... . ... . it Monday, October 27
Mini-Term B AdVISOrY Grades DUE..........iu ettt et e ettt e et e e et et e e eneaaenns Tuesday, November 04
Election Day & Reading Day (UNiversity OPEN) .........i it e e e e et e e e eaens Tuesday, November 04
(D= o[ a ol (o R B (o] o J= W 7o 10 4T PPN Tuesday, November 18
ClIASSES ENQ.....c.eiiiiiiet ettt et h st b bt a e b b st ehehea et h e b e st a et ek s At h ek a et bk s b ek n etk ebe bttt en et ebene e e Tuesday, November 25
(Last Day to Withdraw from all classes without Academic Penalty).

Thanksgiving Break (University ClOSEd) ..........iuieiiiiiiii e Wednesday, November 25-Sunday, November 30
Final EXamINAtion PEIIOM ...........cuiuiiiiiiiiietet ettt bbb st b s s et b e b st b et e s et b e b e s en et e b et e st st ebe s et b ebebenens Monday, December 02
Final Grades Due for December 2025 GradUates. . ..........ccouiuiitiiiiii e et aeaaaas Tuesday, December 02
Deadline to REPOIt FINAI Grades...........coouiieiirieieiieeeeeeete ettt ettt ese et esaes et et e ses e st et eseeseneesenseneesaseesensesesseneaseseneas Thursday, December 05

Note: Academic Calendar dates are subject to change. Visit the NSU Website at www.nsu.edu/enroliment-
management/registrar/calendars for the most recent updates.
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